Benefits
� Industry-leading ESD Protection
� Extended ESD Level (6 kV) at LIN Bus Pin and Supply VS Pin
� Very Low Standby Current During Sleep Mode (10 µA)
� Complies with the New LIN2.0 Standard
ATA6661
Micro-
controller

notice. Atmel does not make any commitment to update the information contained herein. Unless specifically provided otherwise, Atmel products are not suitable for, and shall not be used in, automotive applications. Atmel’s
products are not intended, authorized, or warranted for use as components in applications intended to support or sustain life.
Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
ATA6661-TAQY SO8 4k Tape & reel, Pb-free
ATA6661-TAPY SO8 1k Tape & reel, Pb-free
LIN Family Overview
Part  Description Features Supply/ Load-dump  Operation  Package Tools
Number Operating Protection Modes
Voltage (V) at LIN Pin (V)
ATA6661 Stand-alone LIN Interface 40/181 60 Pre-normal mode SO8 Datasheet
LIN Transceiver Normal mode Appnote
Sleep mode Software
Development
Board
ATA6620 System Basis LIN Interface 40/181 60 Pre-normal mode SO8 Datasheet
Chip (SBC) + Voltage Normal mode Appnote
Regulator Sleep mode Software
Silent mode Development
Board
ATA6621 System Basis LIN Interface 40/181 60 Pre-normal mode QFN20 Datasheet
Chip (SBC) + Voltage Normal mode Appnote
Regulator Sleep mode Software
+ Watchdog Silent mode Development
Board